
 
 

 

 

Curriculum Vitae 
 

 
 

PERSONAL DATA  

01 Name Togrul Shiriyev 

02 Place, date of Birth Azerbaijan, 26.09.1991 

03 Nationality Azerbaijanian 

04 Marital Status Married 

05 Address Lankaran, Girdani Village 

06 E – mail togrul.shiriyev22@gmail.com 

07 Phone +994557467481, +994507490279 

08 Religion/Sect Muslim 

09 Nearest Airport Heydar Aliyev Airport 

EDUCATIONATIONAL ATTAINMENT 

01 University Graduate Russian Federation of State Marine Academy 

02 Course Of Study  

03 Year Graduated (dd/mm/yy) 07.10.2017 

NEXT OF KIN  

01 Name Azizali Shiriyev Relationship Father 

02 Place, date of Birth Azerbaijan, 13.04.1962 

03 Nationality Azerbaijanian 

04 Address Lankaran, Girdani Village 

05 Phone +994504281657 

06 Email  

OTHERS  

01 PPE SIZE M 

02 SAFETY SHOES SIZE 41 

03 BLOOD TYPE 2+ 

04 HEIGHT 173 

05 WEIGHT 70 

https://zety.com/blog/what-is-a-cv
mailto:togrul.shiriyev22@gmail.com


 

TRAVEL DOCUMENTS NUMBER PLACE OF ISSUE DATE OF ISSUED EXPIRY DATE 

01 Passport C03781013 Azerbaijan 06.04.2022 05.04.2032 

02 

SEAMANS RECORD 
BOOK 

 

DQK 024259 

 

Azerbaijan 

 

24.06.2023 

 

24.06.2028 

 

MEDICAL CHECK UP UNIT Date of issued Date of Expired 

Certificate of medical fitness for 
offshore and remote location work 

 

18.07.2022 

 

18.07.2024 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY 
 

NUMBER 
 

VALIDITY PLACE, DATE OF ISSUE 

 
01 

      Officer  In Charge  Of   A 
Navigational Watch 

 
000204/20 

 

22.04.2025 
 

22.04.2020, ASMA 

02 

 

Endorsement 
                          0007141  

22.04.2025 
 

22.04.2020 , ASMA 

 

SAFETY & SKILL TRAINING CERTIFICATES NUMBER PLACE, DATE OF ISSUE DATE OF EXPIRY 

01 ADVANCE FIRE FIGHTING    

02 MEDICAL FIRST AID SN-0014-20 Azerbaijan,09.01.2020 09.01.2025 

03 SHIP HANDLING AND MANOEUVRING    

 

 

04 

Proficiency in survival craft and boats other 
than fast rescue boats 

 
SL-2321-23 

 

Azerbaijan  13.07.2023 
 

11.07.2028 

05 
Training in advanced fire - fighting 

SJ-0006-20 
Azerbaijan  07.01.2020 

07.01.2025 

 

 
 

06 

PERSONAL SAFETY & SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES 
RESPONSIBILITIES ELEMENTARY FIRST AID 
FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE FIGHTING 

PERSONAL SURVIVAL TECHNIQUES 

 
SO-3215-23 

 
  Azerbaijan  12.07.2023 

 

05.07.2028 

07 RADAR COURSE CERTIFICATE SR-0084-19 Azerbaijan  07.05.2019 07.05.2024 

08 GMDSS GENERAL OPERATOR`S CERTIFICATE DQ-0096-19 Azerbaijan  13.03.2019 13.03.2024 

 

09 

TRAINING FOR SEAFARERS WITH DESIGNATED 
SECURITY DUTIES 

SH-0591-19 Azerbaijan  10.04.2019 10.04.2024 

10 LEADERSHIP AND TEAMWORK DL-0008-20 Azerbaijan  12.01.2020 12.01.2025 

11 International Safety Management Code SP-2069-23   Azerbaijan  04.07.2023 04.07.2028 

 

12 
Operation Use of Electronic Chart Display and 

Information Systems (ECDIS) 
SZ-0003-20   Azerbaijan  13.01.2020 13.01.2025 

13 BRIDGE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SW-0400-19 Azerbaijan   30.12.2019 30.12.2024 

 

 

14 

 

DANGEROUS,HAZARDOUS AND HARMFULL 
CARGOES 

 
SK-0404-23 

 
  Azerbaijan  07.07.2023 

 
25.06.2028 

 

15 
DPO INDUCTION Course Certificate DPI174/21  Azerbaijan  13.08.2021  

16 Proficiency in Fast Rescue Boats SU-0029-21 
Azerbaijan 11.02.2021 11.02.2026 



 

Experience 
 
 

 

VESSEL 
NAME 

 

 
RANK 

 

VESSEL 
TYPE 

 

Engine 
Details 

 

 
GT/H 
P 

PERIOD SERVICES 
 

TOTAL COMPANY / 
 

LOCATION/Nature 
of Job  

IMO No. 
Signed 

on 

 
Signed off 

PERIOD 
O/B 

 
CONTRACTOR 

M/V MY 
REYHAN 
/900645
9 

Second 
Officer 

General 

Cargo 
KTA 

1201/ 
794 

25.10.2022 05.05.2023 6m10d 

MY 

SHIP 

GROUP 

S.A 

Black and 

Metatherian 

                seas 

       Cargo Carrier 

         

M/V      
Sonic / 

 8324646 

Second 
Officer 

General 

Cargo 
MVM 

2730/ 
1553 

20.07.2022 29.09.2022 2m9d 
Sonic                  

MaritimeS.A 

Black and 

Metatherian 

                seas 

       Cargo Carrier 

Caspian 
Voyager 

/ 

Second 
Officer 

PSV DP MAK 
2994/ 

 3917 
 

10/05/2022 
 

19/06/2022 

 
24d 

P&O 

Maritime 

/BP 

Caspian Sea 

Supply 

 9658111          

          

Caspian 
Voyager 
/ 

Second 
Officer 

PSV DP MAK 
2994/ 
3917 

 
16/04/2022 

 
01/05/2022 

 
 16d 

P&O 

Maritime 

/BP 

Caspian Sea 

Supply 

9658111          

Caspian 
Voyager 
/ 
9658111 

Second 
Officer 

PSV DP MAK 
2994/ 
3917 

 
27/03/2022 

 
07/04/2022 

 
12d 

P&O 

Maritime 

/BP 

Caspian Sea 

Supply 

Caspian 
Voyager 
/ 
9658111 

Second 
Officer 

PSV DP MAK 
2994/ 
3917 

 

04/02/2022 
 

21/03/2022 
 

46d 

P&O 

Maritime 

/BP 

Caspian Sea 

Supply 

Caspian 
Voyager 
/ 

Second 
Officer 

PSV DP MAK 
2994/ 
3917 

 

12/11/2021 
 

23/12/2021 
 

42d 

P&O 

Maritime 

/BP 

Caspian Sea 

Supply 

9658111          

Caspian 
Voyager 
/ 

Second 
Officer 

PSV DP MAK 
2994/ 
3917 

 
17/08/2021 

 
30/09/2021 

 
45d 

P&O 

Maritime 

/BP 

Caspian Sea 
Supply 

9658111          

Caspian 
Voyager 
/ 

Second 
Officer 

PSV DP MAK 
2994/ 
3917 

 
25/05/2021 

 
06/07/2021 

 
43d 

P&O 

Maritime 

/BP 

Caspian Sea 
Supply 

9658111          



 

Second Officer–P&O Maritime 

Client - BP 

Key Accountabilities 

 Ensuring safe deck operations in port and at sea, including management of crew whilst on duty; 

 Ensuring all navigational charts and publications are corrected and up to date, and navigational 

warnings displayed; 

 Preparing the bridge for sea as required by statute and reporting any equipment defects; 

 Taking charge of and maintaining safe navigational watch; 

 Participate in deck planned maintenance, which includes fire-fighting and life-saving equipment 

 Taking charge of a radio watch; 

 Upkeep of Vessel Articles and Discharge Book entries; 

 Ensuring on board muster lists & duties are up to date; 

 Assisting Chief Officer in checking & maintenance of safety equipment as required; 

 Assisting in paperwork as required by Clients / Charterers; 

 Assisting Chief Officer with first aid and matters relating to medical stores/equipment; 

 Assisting Safety Officer in his duties, ensuring updating of displayed safety posters, distribution of 

safety information, and assisting in Safety Committee matters; 

 Reporting all accidents, incidents and near misses in a timely manner, and participating in investigations 
as required to determine root cause; 

 Ensuring Control of work (Toolbox Talks, Risk Assessments and Permit-to-Works) carried out prior to 

start of all related tasks; 

 Assisting the Master or his delegate in emergency situations; 

 Carrying out security duties as assigned by the Master. 


