

Curriculum Vitae

PERSONAL DATA							
01	Name	Togrul Shiriyev	Togrul Shiriyev				
02	Place, date of Birth	Azerbaijan, 26.09.1991					
03	Nationality	Azerbaijanian	• •				
04	Marital Status	Married					
05	Address	Lankaran, Girdani Village					
06	E – mail	togrul.shiriyev22@gmail.com					
07	Phone	+994557467481, +994507490279					
08	Religion/Sect	Muslim					
09	Nearest Airport	Heydar Aliyev Airport					
EDU	ICATIONATIONAL ATTAINMENT	Г					
01	University Graduate	Russian Federation of State Marine Academy					
02	Course Of Study						
03	Year Graduated (dd/mm/yy)	07.10.2017					
NEX	T OF KIN						
01	Name	Azizali Shiriyev	Relationship	Father			
02	Place, date of Birth	Azerbaijan, 13.04.1962					
03	Nationality	Azerbaijanian					
04	Address	Lankaran, Girdani Village					
05	Phone	+994504281657					
06	Email						
OTHERS							
01	PPE SIZE	M					
02	SAFETY SHOES SIZE	41					
03	BLOOD TYPE	2+					
04	HEIGHT	173					
05	05 WEIGHT 70						

TRAVEL DOCUMENTS		NUMBER	PLACE OF ISSUE	DATE OF ISSUED	EXPIRY DATE
01	Passport	C03781013	Azerbaijan	06.04.2022	05.04.2032
02	SEAMANS RECORD BOOK	DQK 024259	Azerbaijan	24.06.2023	24.06.2028

MEDICAL CHECK UP UNIT	Date of issued	Date of Expired		
Certificate of medical fitness for offshore and remote location work	18.07.2022	18.07.2024		

	CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY	NUMBER	VALIDITY	PLACE, DATE OF ISSUE		
01	Officer In Charge Of A Navigational Watch	000204/20	22.04.2025	22.04.2020, ASMA		
02	Endorsement	0007141	22.04.2025	22.04.2020 , ASMA		

SAFETY & SKILL TRAINING CERTIFICATES		NUMBER	PLACE, DATE OF ISSUE	DATE OF EXPIRY
01	ADVANCE FIRE FIGHTING			
02	MEDICAL FIRST AID	SN-0014-20	Azerbaijan,09.01.2020	09.01.2025
03	SHIP HANDLING AND MANOEUVRING			•
04	Proficiency in survival craft and boats other than fast rescue boats	SL-2321-23	Azerbaijan 13.07.2023	11.07.2028
05	Training in advanced fire - fighting	SJ-0006-20	Azerbaijan 07.01.2020	07.01.2025
06	PERSONAL SAFETY & SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES RESPONSIBILITIES ELEMENTARY FIRST AID FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE FIGHTING PERSONAL SURVIVAL TECHNIQUES	\$0-3215-23	Azerbaijan 12.07.2023	05.07.2028
07	RADAR COURSE CERTIFICATE	SR-0084-19	Azerbaijan 07.05.2019	07.05.2024
08	GMDSS GENERAL OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE	DQ-0096-19	Azerbaijan 13.03.2019	13.03.2024
09	TRAINING FOR SEAFARERS WITH DESIGNATED SECURITY DUTIES	SH-0591-19	Azerbaijan 10.04.2019	10.04.2024
10	LEADERSHIP AND TEAMWORK	DL-0008-20	Azerbaijan 12.01.2020	12.01.2025
11	International Safety Management Code	SP-2069-23	Azerbaijan 04.07.2023	04.07.2028
12	Operation Use of Electronic Chart Display and Information Systems (ECDIS)	SZ-0003-20	Azerbaijan 13.01.2020	13.01.2025
13	BRIDGE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	SW-0400-19	Azerbaijan 30.12.2019	30.12.2024
14	DANGEROUS,HAZARDOUS AND HARMFULL CARGOES	SK-0404-23	Azerbaijan 07.07.2023	25.06.2028
15	DPO INDUCTION Course Certificate	DPI174/21	Azerbaijan 13.08.2021	
16	Proficiency in Fast Rescue Boats	SU-0029-21	Azerbaijan 11.02.2021	11.02.2026

Experience

VESSEL NAME	RANK	VESSEL	Engine		PERIOD S	ERVICES	TOTAL	COMPANY /	LOCATION/Nature
IMO No.		RANK	TYPE	Details	GT/H P	Signed on	Signed off	PERIOD O/B	CONTRACTOR
M/V MY REYHAN /900645 9	Second Officer	General Cargo	КТА	1201/ 794	25.10.2022	05.05.2023	6m10d	MY SHIP GROUP S.A	Black and Metatherian seas Cargo Carrier
M/V Sonic / 8324646	Second Officer	General Cargo	MVM	2730/ 1553	20.07.2022	29.09.2022	2m9d	Sonic MaritimeS.A	Black and Metatherian seas Cargo Carrier
Caspian Voyager / 9658111	Second Officer	PSV DP	MAK	2994/ 3917	10/05/2022	19/06/2022	24d	P&O Maritime /BP	Caspian Sea Supply
Caspian Voyager / 9658111	Second Officer	PSV DP	МАК	2994/ 3917	16/04/2022	01/05/2022	16d	P&O Maritime /BP	Caspian Sea Supply
Caspian Voyager / 9658111	Second Officer	PSV DP	MAK	2994/ 3917	27/03/2022	07/04/2022	12d	P&O Maritime /BP	Caspian Sea Supply
Caspian Voyager / 9658111	Second Officer	PSV DP	МАК	2994/ 3917	04/02/2022	21/03/2022	46d	P&O Maritime /BP	Caspian Sea Supply
Caspian Voyager / 9658111	Second Officer	PSV DP	MAK	2994/ 3917	12/11/2021	23/12/2021	42d	P&O Maritime /BP	Caspian Sea Supply
Caspian Voyager / 9658111	Second Officer	PSV DP	МАК	2994/ 3917	17/08/2021	30/09/2021	45d	P&O Maritime /BP	Caspian Sea Supply
Caspian Voyager / 9658111	Second Officer	PSV DP	МАК	2994/ 3917	25/05/2021	06/07/2021	43d	P&O Maritime /BP	Caspian Sea Supply

Second Officer-P&O Maritime







Key Accountabilities

- Ensuring safe deck operations in port and at sea, including management of crew whilst on duty;
- Ensuring all navigational charts and publications are corrected and up to date, and navigational warnings displayed;
- Preparing the bridge for sea as required by statute and reporting any equipment defects;
- Taking charge of and maintaining safe navigational watch;
- Participate in deck planned maintenance, which includes fire-fighting and life-saving equipment
- Taking charge of a radio watch;
- Upkeep of Vessel Articles and Discharge Book entries;
- Ensuring on board muster lists & duties are up to date;
- Assisting Chief Officer in checking & maintenance of safety equipment as required;
- Assisting in paperwork as required by Clients / Charterers;
- Assisting Chief Officer with first aid and matters relating to medical stores/equipment;
- Assisting Safety Officer in his duties, ensuring updating of displayed safety posters, distribution of safety information, and assisting in Safety Committee matters;
- Reporting all accidents, incidents and near misses in a timely manner, and participating in investigations as required to determine root cause;
- Ensuring Control of work (Toolbox Talks, Risk Assessments and Permit-to-Works) carried out prior to start of all related tasks:
- Assisting the Master or his delegate in emergency situations;
- Carrying out security duties as assigned by the Master.